RG301*

Racing and Wagering Western Australia Act 2003

Rules of Wagering Amendment Rules (No. 2) 2007

Made by Racing and Wagering Western Australia with the approval of the Commission under section 120 of the Act.

1. Citation

These rules are the *Rules of Wagering Amendment Rules* (No. 2) 2007.

2. The rules amended

The amendments in these rules are to the *Rules of Wagering 2005**.

[* Published in Gazette 28 January 2005, p. 401-79. For amendments to 6 June 2007 see Western Australian Legislation Information Tables for 2006, Table 4.]

3. Rule 43 amended

Rule 43(2) is amended as follows:

- (a) in paragraph (b)(i) by deleting "and the wager is requested more than 2 minutes prior to the advertised start time of the race";
- (b) in paragraph (b)(i) by deleting "\$5 000;" and inserting instead
 - " \$2 500 ";
- (c) by deleting paragraph (b)(ii) and "and" after it;
- (d) by inserting at the end of paragraph (b)(i) to (v) —
 " and ";
- (e) by inserting at the end of paragraph (c)(i) and (ii) —
 " and ".

Approved by the Gaming and Wagering Commission of Western Australia on the 26th day of June 2007.

B. A. SARGEANT, Chairman.

Made by Racing and Wagering Western Australia on the 13th day of July 2007.

R. BENNETT, Chief Executive Officer.